CAYMAN ISLANDS
GAZETTE

Monday, 6" February 2006 Issue No. 03/2006
CONTENTS
SUPPLEMENTS Exclusion Order..........c.ooovevviiiinennnn None
Laws, Bills, Regulations.......................Pg. 100 Appointments..........o.eevieiiineeeinen Pg. 147
Public Auction.............coooiiiiiiiian Pg. 147
COMMERCIAL Departmental Notices....................c.e None
Liquidation Notices Overseas Territories Orders.............. Pg. 148
Notices of Winding Up, Court of Appeals Notices...................... None
Appointment of Liquidators Change of Name.........ccooooeveviiniiiinn None
and Notices to Creditors.....................Pg. 102 Land Acquisition NOtiCes..................... .None
Notices of Final Meeting Road NOtICES.......coveviiiie e None
of Shareholders....................ceeeee.Pg. 116 Proclamations.............coevieiiiiiinnnn None
Partnership Notices.........................Pg. 128 Probate and Administration.................. Pg. 152
Struck-off List ...................ccieeeee..NoODE Errata......cocooeie i Pg. 153
Transfer of Companies...................... Pg. 128
Reduction of Capital.................cceeveen. None Gazette Publishing and Advertising
Grand Court NOticesS...........ccoceveneenene Pg. 129 Information.............ccoceeeiviiininnnnn, Pg. 154
Regulatory Agency Notices...................None Gazette Dates and Deadlines.............. Pg. 155
General Commercial Notices.................None
Demand NoOtiCes..........ocvevviiiiininene. Pg.133 INDEX. ..o, Pg. 156
Patent and Trademarks.................... Pg. 138
GOVERNMENT

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the
back of this Gazette.

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman
Islands, is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (04/06) will be published on, 20" February 2006. Closing time
for lodgment of commercial notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 10" February 2006. Government notices must be lodged at
the Gazette Office by 12 noon on the previous Wednesday (8" February). This timeframe will be followed for all
Gazettes. Notices are accepted for publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified.



Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be
shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the
Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite
submissions of floppy discs for use with Microsoft Word software, accompanied by an original print version.
Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned
unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements.

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to:
Gazette Office

Government Information Services

Cayman Islands Government

Cricket Square, Elgin Avenue

Grand Cayman

Telephone (345) 949-8092

Facsimile (345) 949-5936

caymangazette@gov.ky

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the
back of this Gazette.

Supplement

The following supplement is published with this issue of the Gazette. Further copies may be obtained from
the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

1. The Mosquito (Research and Control) (Amendment) Regulations, 2006. (Price 80 cents)

Monday, 6™ February 2006 100 Issue No. 03/2006



mailto:patricia.ebanks@gov.ky

COMMERCIAL

Liquidator and Creditor Notices

WHITECHAPEL CORPORATION
(The ""Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (As Amended)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Shareholders of the Company
by written resolution dated 13" January 2006:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie
Boggess c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box
908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated this 16" January 2006.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS

Joint Voluntary Liquidators

Contact for enquiries:

John Cullinane

Telephone: (345) 914-6305

The address of the liquidator is:

c/o Walkers SPV Limited

Walker House, P.O. Box 908

George Town, Grand Cayman

STATE REINSURANCE CO. LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed as a Special Resolution by the
shareholders of the abovementioned company by
Written Resolution dated 15" December 2005.

“That the Company be voluntarily wound up
and that Global Captive Management Ltd., of
Genesis Building, P.O. Box 1363GT, Grand
Cayman, Cayman lIslands, be appointed

Liquidator of the Company for the purposes of
such winding-up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the above-named Company which is
being wound up voluntarily are required within
30 days of this notice to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts and
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated this 6™ day of February 2006.
PETER MACKAY
for and on behalf of
Global Captive Management Ltd.
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
Global Captive Management Ltd.
Genesis Building, P.O. Box 1363GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Contact for enquires:
Peter Mackay
Telephone: (345) 949 7966
BRITCAY MANAGEMENT LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the above-named
company on the 14™ December 2005:

“That the Company be placed in voluntary
liquidation and that Geoffrey W. Moore be and is
hereby appointed as liquidator of the company.”.

Creditors of this company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 7" March 2006
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Date of liquidation: 14" December 2005.
GEOFFREY W. MOORE
Voluntary Liquidator

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

101

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Contact for enquiries:

Stuarts Walker Hersant
Telephone: (345) 949 3344
Facsimile: (345) 949 2888
Address for service:

P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman

ENERGY CATALYST FUND LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of the above-named
company on the 4 January 2006:

“That the Company be wound up voluntarily
and that Russell Burt and Chris Humpbhries, both
of Stuarts Walker Hersant Attorneys-at-Law, Dr.
Roy’s drive, P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands, be and are hereby appointed as
joint liquidators of the company for the purpose
of winding up the Company.”.

Creditors of this company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 7" March 2006
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Date of liquidation: 4" January 2006.
RUSSELL BURT
CHRIS HUMPHRIES
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
Stuarts Walker Hersant
Telephone: (345) 949 3344
Facsimile: (345) 949 2888
Address for service:
P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman
MTU LTD
(In Official Liguidation)
(The “Company”)

The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Take notice that on 11™ October 2005 the Grand
Court of the Cayman Islands ordered that lan
Wight and Stuart Sybersma of Deloitte & Touche
be appointed as Joint Official Liquidators of the
Company and that the Joint Official Liquidators
be authorised to do any acts or things jointly and
severally considered by them to be necessary or

desirable in connection with the liquidation of the
Company and the winding up of its affairs.

At this time the Joint Official Liquidators have
set a final date of proving for creditors of 6"
March 2006. All creditors and shareholders who
have not already contacted the Joint Official
Liquidators are hereby requested to do so in
writing setting out the basis for their claim and
providing contact details.

Dated this: 20" January 2006.
STUART SYBERSMA
Joint Official Liquidator
Contacts for enquiries:
Mr. Chris Rowland
Telephone: (345) 949 7500
Facsimile: (345) 949 8258
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1787 GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
BAILEY COATES (CAYMAN) Il LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The Company)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following written resolutions of the
shareholders of the Company were passed on 17"
January 2006:
1. As a Special Resolution:-

“THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation”

2. As an Ordinary Resolution:-

“THAT Gordon |. MacRae and G. James
Cleaver, of Kroll (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box
1102 GT, 4™ Floor, Bermuda House, British
American Centre, Dr. Roy’s Drive, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, be appointed Joint
Voluntary Liquidators of the Company with the
power to act jointly and severally.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 7" March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before such debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
GORDON I. MACRAE
Joint Voluntary Liquidator

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

102

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Contact for enquiries:
Korie Drummond
Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive
Grand Cayman
Telephone +1 (345) 946-0081
Fax +1 (345) 946-0082

CABL LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolution
was passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company on 24th January 2006:

“THAT the company be wound up voluntarily
and that Piccadilly Cayman Limited, of PO Box
10632 APO, Grand Cayman, be and is hereby
appointed as liquidator for the purposes of
winding up the Company and that Piccadilly
Cayman Limited shall have the power to bind the
company for the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 6™ March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
MULTI ASSETS CORPORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolution
was passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company on 24™ January 2006:

“THAT the company be wound up voluntarily
and that Piccadilly Cayman Limited, of PO Box
10632 APO, Grand Cayman, be and is hereby

appointed as liquidator for the purposes of
winding up the Company and that Piccadilly
Cayman Limited shall have the power to bind the
company for the purposes of such winding up.”.
Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 6™ March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.
Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
NHT LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolution
was passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company on 24™ January 2006:

“THAT the company be wound up voluntarily
and that Piccadilly Cayman Limited, of PO Box
10632 APO, Grand Cayman, be and is hereby
appointed as liquidator for the purposes of
winding up the Company and that Piccadilly
Cayman Limited shall have the power to bind the
company for the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 6™ March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

103

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
NICOS SHOPPING CREDIT
RECEIVABLES CORP. 1l
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolution
was passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company on 24™ January 2006:

“THAT the company be wound up voluntarily
and that Piccadilly Cayman Limited, of PO Box
10632 APO, Grand Cayman, be and is hereby
appointed as liquidator for the purposes of
winding up the Company and that Piccadilly
Cayman Limited shall have the power to bind the
company for the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 6™ March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
STFG FUNDING CORPORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolution
was passed by the shareholders of the above-
mentioned company on 24™ January 2006:

“THAT the company be wound up voluntarily
and that Piccadilly Cayman Limited, of PO Box

10632 APO, Grand Cayman, be and is hereby
appointed as liquidator for the purposes of
winding up the Company and that Piccadilly
Cayman Limited shall have the power to bind the
company for the purposes of such winding up.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 6™ March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3rd Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
BNC INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN)
LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following written resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of this company on 2™
December 2005:

THAT the Company be wound-up voluntarily
and that David A.K. Walker and Laurence
Edwards, of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Strathvale
House, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be and are hereby appointed Joint
Liquidators for the purposes of winding-up the
Company and that either of them shall have the
power to act alone in the winding-up.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 15" March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated 18" January 2006.

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

104

Issue No. 03/2006




LAWRENCE EDWARDS
Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Richard Mottershed

Telephone: (345) 914 8656

Facsimile: (345) 949 4590

Address for service:

PO Box 219 GT, Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

BLENTARP INVESTMENTS LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(“Company”)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Take notice that the following special resolutions
were passed by the sole shareholder of this
Company on 15" December 2005:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith; and

THAT lan Wight and Stuart Sybersma of
Deloitte be appointed liquidators.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before
6" March 2006, and to establish any title they
may have under the Companies Law (2004
Revision), or to be excluded from the benefit of
any distribution made before the debts are proved
or from objecting to the distribution.

Date: 26" January 2006.
STUART SYBERSMA
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Joshua Taylor, Deloitte
P.O. Box 1787 GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Telephone: (345) 949 7500
Facsimile: (345) 949 8258
CITIGROUP ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS LIBRA STRATEGIES
MASTER COMPANY LTD.
(The ""Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (As Amended)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Shareholders of the Company
by written resolution dated 26™ January 2006:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie
Boggess, c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box

908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

Dated this 26" January 2006.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
John Cullinane
Telephone: (345) 914-6305
The address of the liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited
Walker House, P.O. Box 908
George Town, Grand Cayman
CITIGROUP ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS LIBRA STRATEGIES LTD.
(The ""Company™)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (As Amended)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution
was passed by the Shareholders of the Company
by written resolution dated 26th January 2006:

"RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and John Cullinane and Derrie
Boggess, c/o Walkers SPV Limited, P.O. Box
908, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be appointed as Joint Liquidators to act
for the purposes of such winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
creditors of the Company which is being wound
up voluntarily are required within 30 days of the
publication of this notice, to send in their names
and addresses and the particulars of their debts
and claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In
default thereof, they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved.

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

105

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Dated this 26" January 2006.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
John Cullinane
Telephone: (345) 914-6305
The address of the liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited
Walker House, P.O. Box 908
George Town, Grand Cayman
BROWNSTONE GLOBAL
OPPORTUNITIES FUND LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following written resolution was passed by
the sole shareholder of this company on 16"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be wound-up voluntarily
and that David A.K. Walker and Lawrence
Edwards, of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Strathvale
House, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands, be and are hereby appointed Joint
Liquidators for the purposes of winding-up the
Company and that either of them shall have the
power to act alone in the winding-up.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 28" February 2006
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated 27" January 2006.
LAWRENCE EDWARDS
Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Jodi Smith

Telephone: (345) 914 8694

Facsimile: (345) 949 4590

Address for service:

PO Box 219GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

EAST GROUP INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholders of East

Group Inc. (the “Company”) by way of written
resolution on the 31st day of December, 2005:

“RESOLVED THAT the Company be wound
up voluntarily and that Panford Limited be
appointed liquidator for the Company for the
purposes of the winding up.”.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of
the Company are required to provide details of
and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator
of the Company by 28" February 2006 and, in
default thereof, will be excluded from the benefit
of any distribution made before such debts or
claims are proved or from objecting to any
distribution.

Dated this 25" day of January 2006.
RAYMOND LONG SING TANG
For and on behalf
of Panford Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries and address for service:
Panford Limited
c/o Campbells
PO Box 884 George Town
Scotia Centre, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Tel: 345 949 2648
Fax: 345 949 8613
TERRACO INVESTMENTS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following Special Resolution was passed by
Written Resolution of the sole Shareholder of this
Company on 26" January 2006:

RESOLVED that the Company be voluntarily
wound up and that Prisma Energy Global
Services Ltd., of P.O. Box 1350 GT, Clifton
House, 75 Fort Street, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, be appointed
liquidator of the Company for that purpose.

Creditors of this Company are to prove their
debts and claims and to establish any title they
may have under the Companies Law (2004
Revision) on or before 27" February 2006 or be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

DATED 6™ February 2006.

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

106

Issue No. 03/2006




PRISMA ENERGY GLOBAL SERVICES LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:
P.O. Box 1350 GT, Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town, Grand Cayman
Attention: Philip Ebanks

BEAR STEARNS GLOBAL EQUITY

ARBITRAGE FUND OFFSHORE, LTD
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (as revised)

TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolutions were passed by the shareholders of
the abovementioned company at an extraordinary
meeting held on 26™ January 2006:

“THAT the company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith;” and “THAT CFS
Liquidators Ltd., of Windward 1, Regatta Office
Park, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 31106 SMB,
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, be appointed
liquidator(s), jointly and severally, for the
purposes thereof.”.

Creditors of the company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before 22" March 2006 and
to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2003 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 26" January 2006.
CFS LIQUIDATORS, LTD.
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
M David Makin
Telephone: (345) 949 - 3977
Facsimile: (345) 949 - 3877
Address for service:
CFS Liquidators Ltd.
C/O Windward 1, Regatta Office Park
West Bay Road, P.O. Box 31106 SMB
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
FARREL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at
an extraordinary general meeting held on the 27"
January 2006:

"THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
under the Companies Law (2004) Revision); and

THAT Buchanan Limited be appointed as
liquidator, and that the liquidator be authorized, if
it thinks fit, to distribute specific assets to
members.".

Creditors of the above-named company, which
is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or
before 6 March 2006 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the
liquidator of the said company, and if so required
by notice in writing from the said liquidator
either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to
come in and prove the said debts or claims at
such time and place as shall be specified in such
notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved.

Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquires:
Timothy Haddleton
Telephone: (345) 949-0355
Facsimile: (345) 949-0360
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1170 GT, Grand Cayman
NARASFUND LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at
an extraordinary general meeting held on the 27"
January 2006:

"THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
under the Companies Law (2004) Revision); and

THAT Buchanan Limited be appointed as
liquidator, and that the liquidator be authorized, if
it thinks fit, to distribute specific assets to
members.".

Creditors of the above-named company, which
is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or
before 6 March 2006 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 107

Issue No. 03/2006 |




liquidator of the said company, and if so required

by notice in writing from the said liquidator

either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to

come in and prove the said debts or claims at

such time and place as shall be specified in such

notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded

from the benefit of any distribution made before

such debts are proved.

Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED

Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquires:

Timothy Haddleton

Telephone: (345) 949-0355

Facsimile: (345) 949-0360

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1170 GT, Grand Cayman

MUSEUM MILE HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by

the shareholders of the above-named company at

an extraordinary general meeting held on the 27"

January 2006:

"THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
under the Companies Law (2004) Revision); and
THAT Buchanan Limited be appointed as
liquidator, and that the liquidator be authorized, if
it thinks fit, to distribute specific assets to
members.".

Creditors of the above-named company, which
is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or
before 6th March 2006 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the
liquidator of the said company, and if so required
by notice in writing from the said liquidator
either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to
come in and prove the said debts or claims at
such time and place as shall be specified in such
notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved.

Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquires:
Timothy Haddleton
Telephone: (345) 949-0355
Facsimile: (345) 949-0360
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1170 GT, Grand Cayman
ZAMBESI LIMITED
In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at
an extraordinary general meeting held on the 27"
January 2006:

"THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
under the Companies Law (2004) Revision); and
THAT Buchanan Limited be appointed as
liquidator, and that the liquidator be authorized, if
it thinks fit, to distribute specific assets to
members.".

Creditors of the above-named company, which
is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or
before 6 March 2006 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the
liquidator of the said company, and if so required
by notice in writing from the said liquidator
either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to
come in and prove the said debts or claims at
such time and place as shall be specified in such
notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved.

Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED

Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquires:

Timothy Haddleton

Telephone: (345) 949-0355

Facsimile: (345) 949-0360

Address for service:

P.O. Box 1170 GT, Grand Cayman

PELEKAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at

Monday, 6™ February 2006

108

Issue No. 03/2006 |




an extraordinary general meeting held on the 27th
January 2006:

"THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
under the Companies Law (2004) Revision); and

THAT Buchanan Limited be appointed as
liquidator, and that the liquidator be authorized, if
it thinks fit, to distribute specific assets to
members.".

Creditors of the above-named company, which
is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or
before 6 March 2006 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or
claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the
liquidator of the said company, and if so required
by notice in writing from the said liquidator
either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to
come in and prove the said debts or claims at
such time and place as shall be specified in such
notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved.

Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquires:
Timothy Haddleton
Telephone: (345) 949-0355
Facsimile: (345) 949-0360
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1170 GT, Grand Cayman
JANIS INVESTMENTS LTD.
In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at
an extraordinary general meeting held on the 27"
January 2006:

"THAT the Company be voluntarily wound up
under the Companies Law (2004) Revision); and
THAT Buchanan Limited be appointed as
liquidator, and that the liquidator be authorized, if
it thinks fit, to distribute specific assets to
members.".

Creditors of the above-named company, which
is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or
before 6™ March 2006 to send in their names and
addresses and the particulars of their debts or

claims and the names and addresses of their
attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the
liquidator of the said company, and if so required
by notice in writing from the said liquidator
either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to
come in and prove the said debts or claims at
such time and place as shall be specified in such
notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded
from the benefit of any distribution made before
such debts are proved.
Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquires:
Timothy Haddleton
Telephone: (345) 949-0355
Facsimile: (345) 949-0360
Address for service:
P.O. Box 1170 GT, Grand Cayman
CHAPMAN ENGINEERS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 27th
January 2006:

1. “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;
2. “THAT Commerce
Limited be appointed as
company.”.
Date of Liquidation: 7" March 2006.
Dated this 27" January 2006.

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES

LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626

Corporate  Services
liquidator of the

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

109

Issue No. 03/2006




Address for service:
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
LEVANT SERVICES
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the abovementioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 27"
January 2006:

1. “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;
2. “THAT Commerce
Limited be appointed as
company.”.
Date of Liquidation: 7" March 2006.
Dated this 27" January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
Address for service:
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
SORAYA LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 27th
January 2006:

1. “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;”

Corporate  Services
liquidator of the

2. “THAT Commerce
Limited be appointed as
company.”
Date of Liquidation: 7" March 2006.
Dated this 27" January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
Address for service:
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
PHILOSOPHY VENTURES INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 27th
January 2006:

1. “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;
2. “THAT Commerce
Limited be appointed as
company.”.
Date of Liquidation: 7" March 2006.
Dated this 27th January 2006.

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES

LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626

Corporate  Services
liquidator of the

Corporate  Services
liquidator of the

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

110

Issue No. 03/2006




Address for service:
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
OSI OFFSHORE INVEST INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
written resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary
resolution (resolution 2) were passed by the
shareholder of the above-mentioned company at
an extraordinary general meeting on the 27th
January 2006:

1. “THAT the company be placed in voluntary
winding up;
2. “THAT Commerce
Limited be appointed as
company.”.
Date of Liquidation: 7" March 2006.
Dated this 27" January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the liquidator is:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626
Address for service:
P.O. Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 0626

SF FUNDING ONE HOLDING LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 25™
January 2006:
THAT the Company be placed into voluntary

liquidation forthwith.

Corporate  Services
liquidator of the

THAT Mark Wanless and Steve Wilderspin be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 6™ March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.

25" January 2006.
MARK WANLESS
STEVE WILDERSPIN
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Jersey Limited, 2nd Floor
Le Masurier House, La Rue Le Masurier
St. Helier, Jersey JE2 4YE
NICHOLAS HOLDINGS INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 17"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Guy Major and Emile Small be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9" March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

17" January 2006.
GUY MAJOR
EMILE SMALL
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

111

Issue No. 03/2006




ML INTERNATIONAL FINANCING
LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 26"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Johann Le Roux and Jon Roney be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9" March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

26" January 2006.
JOHANN LE ROUX
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
INSIGNIA CAPITAL
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 19™
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Richard Gordon and Jonathan Roney be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9™ March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be

excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.
25" January 2006.
RICHARD GORDON
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
HYDROCARBONS TRADERS CORP.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 26"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Hugh Thompson and Emile Small be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9" March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

26" January 2006.
HUGH THOMPSON
EMILE SMALL
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
HPPI HOLDING INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 25™
January 2006:

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

112

Issue No. 03/2006 |




THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Mark Wanless and Steve Wilderspin be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 6™ March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
25" January 2006.
MARK WANLESS
STEVE WILDERSPIN
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Jersey Limited, 2nd Floor
Le Masurier House, La Rue Le Masurier
St. Helier, Jersey JE2 4YE
HASHI CAYMAN COMPANY LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 25"
January 2006:
THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.
THAT Mark Wanless and Steve Wilderspin be
appointed as liquidators of the Company.
Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 6" March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved.
25" January 2006.
MARK WANLESS
STEVE WILDERSPIN
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Jersey Limited, 2nd Floor
Le Masurier House, La Rue Le Masurier
St. Helier, Jersey JE2 4YE

CIJOF | CAYMAN LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135

TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 17"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Suzan Merren and Richard Gordon be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9™ March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

17" January 2006.
SUZAN MERREN
RICHARD GORDON
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
CAPITAL CHOFUGAOKA CO., LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 16™
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Wendy Ebanks and Jon Roney be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9™ March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

113

Issue No. 03/2006 |




excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.
16™ January 2006.
WENDY EBANKS
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
BLUERIDGE FINANCE LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary
general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 18"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Helen Allen and Emile Small be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9" March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

18" January 2006.
HELEN ALLEN
EMILE SMALL
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
YOKOHAMA FINANCE CAYMAN
LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following special
resolution was passed by the shareholder(s) of the
abovementioned Company at an extraordinary

general meeting of the shareholder(s) held on 27"
January 2006:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary
liquidation forthwith.

THAT Mike Hughes and Jon Roney be
appointed, jointly and severally, as liquidators of
the Company.

Creditors of the above-named company are to
prove their debts or claims on or before 9" March
2006, and to send full particulars of their debts or
claims to the joint liquidators of the said
company. In default thereof, they will be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

27" January 2006.
MIKE HUGHES
JON RONEY
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the liquidators is care of:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
PETERMAN PROPERTIES LTD
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at
an Extraordinary General Meeting held on 24"
January 2006:

“That the company be voluntarily wound up
and that Royhaven Secretaries Limited, of Coutts
(Cayman) Limited, Coutts House, 1446 West Bay
Road, PO Box 707 GT, Grand Cayman, be
appointed as liquidator for the purpose of
winding up the company.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 6™ March 2006
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ROYHAVEN SECRETARIES LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Andrew G Leggatt

Telephone: 945 4777
Facsimile: 945 4799

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

114

Issue No. 03/2006




Address for Services:
P O Box 707 GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 945 4777
Facsimile: 945 4799
KAMNA LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
The following special resolution was passed by
the shareholders of the above-named company at
an Extraordinary General Meeting held on 19"
January 2006:

“That the company be voluntarily wound up
and that Royhaven Secretaries Limited, of Coutts
(Cayman) Limited, Coutts House, 1446 West Bay
Road, PO Box 707 GT, Grand Cayman, be
appointed as liquidator for the purpose of
winding up the company.”.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their
debts or claims on or before the 6" March 2006
and to establish any title they may have under the
Companies Law (2004 Revision), or to be
excluded from the benefit of any distribution
made before the debts are proved or from
objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ROYHAVEN SECRETARIES LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Officer for enquiries:
Sarah Baudet
Telephone: 011 44 1534 282345
Facsimile: 011 44 1534 282400
Address for services:
P O Box 707 GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 945-4777
Facsimile: 945-4799
INQUAM (MANAGEMENT) LIMITED
(The ""Company"")
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
Section 135
TAKE NOTICE that the following Resolutions
were adopted by the sole shareholder of the
Company on 13" January 2006:

That the Company be placed into voluntary
winding up.

That Bruce McNaught be appointed liquidator
of the Company.

Dated this 25" day of January 2006.
MAPLES AND CALDER
for on behalf of Liquidator of
INQUAM (MANAGEMENT) LIMITED
The address of the Liquidator is:
C/o Maples and Calder
P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House
South Church Street, Grand Cayman

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

115

Issue No. 03/2006




Notice of Final Meetings of Shareholders

WHITECHAPEL CORPORATION
(The "*Company*’)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the Final Meeting of the
Shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on March 7"
2006 at 2.00 p.m.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 7" March 2006.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 16" January 2006.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited
Walker House, P.O. Box 908
George Town, Grand Cayman
POWIS SQUARE LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of Companies Law, that the
extraordinary final meeting of the shareholders of
the above-named company will be held on the 8™
March 2006.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the shareholders is to have laid before them the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the

company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.
Dated this 16" day of January 2006.
TOMAS OLSSON
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Tomas Olsson
Telephone: (44) 20 7434 4131
Facsimile: (44) 20 7287 6059
Address for service:
11 David Mews
London, W1U 6EG, UK
STATE REINSURANCE CO. LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
final meeting of the shareholders of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of
Global Captive Management Ltd., Genesis
Building, P.O. Box 1363GT, Genesis Building,
George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
on the 8" day of March 2006, at 9.00 am, for the
purpose of having an account laid before them
and to receive the report of the Liquidator
showing how the winding-up of the company has
been conducted and its property disposed of, and
for hearing any explanation that may be given by
the liquidator.

Any member entitled to attend and vote is
permitted to appoint a proxy to attend and vote
instead of him and such proxy need to be a
member.

Dated this 6™ day of February 2006.
PETER MACKAY
for and on behalf of
Global Captive Management Ltd.
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
Global Captive Management Ltd.
Genesis Building, P.O. Box 1363GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Contact for enquires:
Peter Mackay
Telephone: (345) 949 7966

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

116

Issue No. 03/2006




FORMULA OFFSHORE INVESTMENT
FUND
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The Company)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the Company will be held at 4™
Floor, Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive, Grand
Cayman, on 7" March 2006, at 10.15am.
Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at the final
winding up on 7" March 2006.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or creditor.
Dated this 18" day of January 2006.

RICHARD E. L. FOGERTY

Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Korie Drummond
Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive
Grand Cayman
Telephone: (345) 946-0081
Fax: (345) 946-0082
CORALIE LIMITED
(The “Company”)
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
members of the Company will be held at
Whiteley Chambers, Don Street, St. Helier,
Jersey, on 3™ March 20086, at 14.00.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding-up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to date of final
winding up on 3" March 2006;

2. To lay before the members of the Company the
report of the liquidator on the winding up of the
Company;

3. To approve the report of the Liquidator;

4. To approve the remuneration of the Liquidator;
and

5. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.

Dated this 19" day of January 2006.

OGIER CORPORATE SERVICES (UK)
LIMITED

Address for service:

Ogier Corporate Services (UK) Limited

Fifth Floor, No. 2 Royal Exchange Buildings
London, EC3V 3LF, England

BAILEY COATES (CAYMAN) Il LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The Company)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the Company will be held at the
offices of Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor,
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive, Grand
Cayman, on 14™ March 2006 at 11am.

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at the final
winding up on 14™ March 2006.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or creditor.
Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
GORDON I. MACRAE

Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Korie Drummond
Kroll (Cayman) Limited, 4™ Floor
Bermuda House, Dr. Roy’s Drive
Grand Cayman
Telephone: (345) 946-0081
Fax: (345) 946-0082

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

117

Issue No. 03/2006




CABL LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the company will be held at the
offices of BNP Paribas Private Bank & Trust
Cayman Limited, 3" Floor Royal Bank House,
Shedden Road, George Town, Grand Cayman, on
6™ March 2006, at 10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. to lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 6™ March 2006.
2. to authorize the liquidator/s to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
MULTI ASSETS CORPORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the company will be held at the
offices of BNP Paribas Private Bank & Trust
Cayman Limited, 3 Floor Royal Bank House,
Shedden Road, George Town, Grand Cayman, on
6™ March 2006, at 10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. to lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how

the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 6" March 2006.
2. to authorize the liquidator/s to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
NHT LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the company will be held at the
offices of BNP Paribas Private Bank & Trust
Cayman Limited, 3" Floor Royal Bank House,
Shedden Road, George Town, Grand Cayman, on
6th March 2006, at 10:00 a.m.

Business:

1. to lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 6" March 2006.

2. to authorize the liquidator/s to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.

Dated this 24" day of January 2006.

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

118

Issue No. 03/2006




ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
NICOS SHOPPING CREDIT
RECEIVABLES CORP. |11
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the company will be held at the
offices of BNP Paribas Private Bank & Trust
Cayman Limited, 3" Floor Royal Bank House,
Shedden Road, George Town, Grand Cayman, on
6th March 2006, at 10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. to lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 6" March 2006.
2. to authorize the liquidator/s to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman

STFG FUNDING CORPORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the company will be held at the
offices of BNP Paribas Private Bank & Trust
Cayman Limited, 3" Floor Royal Bank House,
Shedden Road, George Town, Grand Cayman, on
6™ March 2006, at 10:00 a.m.

Business:
1. to lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 6™ March 2006.
2. to authorize the liquidator/s to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 24" day of January 2006.
ELLEN J. CHRISTIAN
For and on behalf of
Piccadilly Cayman Limited
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Ellen J. Christian
Telephone: 345 945 9208
Fax: 345 945 9210
Address for services:
3" Floor Royal Bank House, Shedden Road
George Town, Grand Cayman
BNC INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN)
LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of this
company will be held at the registered office of
the company on 30" March 2006 at 11:00am.
Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to the date of
final winding up on 30" March 2006.

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

119

Issue No. 03/2006 |




2. To authorise the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of six years
from the dissolution of the company after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or creditor.
Dated 18" January 2006.
LAWRENCE EDWARDS
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Richard Mottershead
Telephone: (345) 914 8656
Facsimile: (345) 949 4590
Address for service:

PO Box 219GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
CITIGROUP ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS LIBRA STRATEGIES LTD.
(The ""Company"’)

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the Final Meeting of the
Shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 7" March

2006 at 12.00 p.m.
Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 7" March 2006.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 26th January 2006
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited
Walker House, P.O. Box 908
George Town, Grand Cayman

CITIGROUP ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS LIBRA STRATEGIES
MASTER COMPANY LTD.

(The ""Company"’)

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Amended)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(as amended), the Final Meeting of the
Shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 7" March

2006 at 12.00 p.m.
Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 7" March 2006.
2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the company, after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 26" January 2006.
JOHN CULLINANE
DERRIE BOGGESS
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
The address of the Liquidator is:
c/o Walkers SPV Limited
Walker House, P.O. Box 908
George Town, Grand Cayman
BEAR STEARNS GLOBAL EQUITY
ARBITRAGE FUND OFFSHORE, LTD
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (As Revised)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(as revised), the final general meeting of the sole
shareholder of this company will be held at the
registered office of the company on 22" March
2006.

Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, as at final
winding up on 22™ March 2006.

2. To authorise the liquidators to retain the
records of the company for a period of five years

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

120

Issue No. 03/2006 |




from the dissolution of the company after which
they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or a creditor.
Dated this 26™ January 2006.
CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD.
Contact for enquiries:
M David Makin
Telephone: (345) 949 - 3977
Facsimile: (345) 949 - 3877
Address for service:
CFS Liquidators Ltd.
C/O Windward 1
Regatta Office Park
West Bay Road
P.O. Box 31106 SMB
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
INDIA CAPITAL APPRECIATION FUND
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision) the final meeting of the
shareholders of this Company will be held at the
offices of Van Eck Associates Corp., 99 Park
Avenue, New York, NY 10016, on 7" March
2006 at 3 p.m.:-

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of to day of final
winding up on 7" March 2006.

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records
of the Company for a period of three years from
the dissolution of the Company, after which they
may be destroyed.

Any person who is entitled to attend and vote
at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or creditor.

DATED 6™ February 2006.
DEREK VAN ECK
JAN VAN ECK
Joint Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidators is:
Van Eck Associates Corp.
99 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016

TENET OFFSHORE CAPITAL PARTNERS

LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(“The Company”)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
shareholders of the Company will be held at the
registered office of the Company on 13" March
2006 at 12.00pm.
Business:
1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of
the liquidation by the liquidators, S.L.C. Whicker
and M. Morrison;
2. To approve the quantum of the liquidators’
remuneration, that being fixed by the time
properly spent by the liquidators and their staff;
3. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property of the Company has been disposed
of, as at the date of the final meeting and to
approve such accounts; and
4. To authorise the liquidators to retain the
records of the Company and of the liquidators for
a period of five years from the dissolution of the
Company, after which they may be destroyed.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in their stead. A proxy need not
be a member or creditor.
Dated 25" January 2006.
S.L.C. WHICKER

Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Peter de Vere
Telephone: 345-945-4334
Facsimile: 345-949-7164
Address for service:
P.O. Box 493 GT, Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Telephone: 345-949-4800
Facsimile: 345-949-7164

FARREL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
extraordinary final general meeting of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

121

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Cititrust (Cayman) Limited, CIBC Financial
Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman, on the 6"
day of March 2006, for the purpose of presenting
to the members an account of the winding up of
the company and giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
P.O. Box 1170, George Town, Grand Cayman
NARASFUND LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
extraordinary final general meeting of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of
Cititrust (Cayman) Limited, CIBC Financial
Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman, on the 6t
day of March 2006, for the purpose of presenting
to the members an account of the winding up of
the company and giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" day of January 2006.

BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:

P.O. Box 1170, George Town, Grand Cayman
MUSEUM MILE HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
extraordinary final general meeting of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of
Cititrust (Cayman) Limited, CIBC Financial
Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman, on the 6t
day of March 2006, for the purpose of presenting
to the members an account of the winding up of
the company and giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" day of January 2006.

BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
P.O. Box 1170, George Town, Grand Cayman

ZAMBESI LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
extraordinary final general meeting of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of
Smith Barney Private Trust Company (Cayman)
Limited, CIBC Financial Centre, George Town,
Grand Cayman, on the 6" day of March 2006, for
the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.

Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
P.O. Box 1170, George Town, Grand Cayman
PELEKAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
extraordinary final general meeting of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of
Cititrust (Cayman) Limited, CIBC Financial
Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman, on the 6t
day of March 2006, for the purpose of presenting
to the members an account of the winding up of
the company and giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" day of January 2006.

BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
P.O. Box 1170, George Town, Grand Cayman
JANIS INVESTMENTS LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the
extraordinary final general meeting of the above-
named company will be held at the offices of
Smith Barney Private Trust Company (Cayman)
Limited, CIBC Financial Centre, George Town,
Grand Cayman, on the g day of March 2006, for
the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.

Monday, 6™ February 2006

122

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Dated this 27" day of January 2006.
BUCHANAN LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:

P.O. Box 1170, George Town, Grand Cayman
CMEC GE CAPITAL CHINA INDUSTRIAL
HOLDINGS LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

(“The Company™)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final meeting of the
Company will be held at the office of John Lees
& Associates Limited, 1904 Hong Kong Club
Building, 3A Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong
on Friday, 7" April 2006, at 10:00am (Hong
Kong time).

Business:
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing
how the winding up has been conducted and how
the property has been disposed of, to the date of
final winding up on 7™ April 2006.
2. To authorise the Liquidator to destroy or deal
with the books and records of the Company in a
proper way as he thinks fit after dissolution of the
Company.
Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and
vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to
attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be
a member or creditor. Proxies to be used at the
meeting should be lodged at the office of John
Lees & Associates Limited not later than 12.00
noon (Hong Kong time) on Thursday, 6™ April
2006.
Dated this 26" day of January 2006.
JOHN R. LEES

Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
John Lees & Associates Limited
Telephone: + 852 2842 5009
Facsimile: + 852 2526 0771
Address for service:
1904 Hong Kong Club Building
3A Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong

CHAPMAN ENGINEERS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, the
extraordinary  final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above-named company will be
held on the 7" March 2006.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 27™ January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
LEVANT SERVICES
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, the
extraordinary  final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above-named company will be
held on the 7" March 2006.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 27™ January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator

Monday, 6™ February 2006

123

Issue No. 03/2006




Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
SORAYALTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, that the
extraordinary final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above-named company will be
held on the 7" March 2006.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 27™ January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
PHILOSOPHY VENTURES INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to
section 145 of the Companies Law, the
extraordinary final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above-named company will be
held on the 7" March 2006.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been

conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.
Dated this 27" January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
0S| OFFSHORE INVEST INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, pursuant
to section 145 of the Companies Law, the
extraordinary  final meeting of the sole
shareholder of the above-named company will be
held on the 7" March 2006.

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of
the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the
report of the liquidator, showing the manner in
which the winding-up of the company has been
conducted, the property of the company
distributed and the debts and obligations of the
company discharged and giving any explanation
thereof.

Dated this 27™ January 2006.
COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED
Voluntary Liquidator
Contact for enquiries:
Commerce Corporate Services Limited
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904
Address for service:
PO Box 694GT, Grand Cayman
Telephone: 949 8666
Facsimile: 949 7904

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

124

Issue No. 03/2006




TB FINANCE (CAYMAN) LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at the offices of Maples Finance Limited,
Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 27" January 2006,
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" January 2006.
EMILE SMALL
Voluntary Liquidator
Address for service:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands.

T.K.R. CORPORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at the offices of Maples Finance Limited,
Queensgate House, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman lIslands, on 23 March 2006
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27™ January 2006.
JOHANN LE ROUX
Voluntary Liquidator
Address for service:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands.
NM HOLDING, INC.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)
Section 145
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 145
of the Companies Law that the final general
meeting of the above-named company will be
held at the offices of Maples Finance Limited,
Queensgate House, George Town, Grand

Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 23 March 2006,
for the purpose of presenting to the members an
account of the winding up of the company and
giving any explanation thereof.
Dated this 27" January 2006.
EMILE SMALL

Joint Voluntary Liquidator
Address for service:
Maples Finance Limited, P.O. Box 1093GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands.

THE HILLSBOROUGH LEE
CORPORATION
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2003 Revision)
Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2003 Revision), the Extraordinary Final Meeting
of the shareholders of this company will be held
at the offices of 3510 Coral Way, Suite 200,
Miami, Florida 33145, USA, on 6 March 2006.
Business:

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing

how the winding up has been conducted and how

the property has been disposed of, as at the final

winding up on 6™ March 2006.

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records

of the Company for a period of five years from

the dissolution of the company after which they

may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to

attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be

a member or a creditor.

Dated this 24™ date of January 2006.
ENRIQUE GARCES
Voluntary Liquidator

Officer for enquiries:

Greg Brooks

Telephone: 1 345 945 4777

Facsimile: 1 345 945 4799

Address for service:

c/o PO Box 707, Grand Cayman

Telephone: 945-4777

Facsimile: 945-4799

| Monday, 6™ February 2006

125

Issue No. 03/2006




BIBBY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (Revised)
NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that the final
meeting of the members of Bibby International
Services Limited (“the Company”) will be held at
10 Mountain View, Ballaugh, Isle of Man, IM7
5EW, on the 6" day of March 2006.
The purpose of the meeting will be to:-
1. lay before the members of the Company the
report of the liquidator on the winding up of the
Company;
2. approve the report of the liquidator; and
3. approve the remuneration of the liquidator.
Dated 6™ day of February 2006.
MARTYN HOWARD
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
10 Mountain View
Ballaugh, Isle of Man, IM7 5SEW
BIBBY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
(HOTEL SERVICES) (CAYMAN ISLANDS)
LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (Revised)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the final
meeting of the members of Bibby International
Services (Hotel Services) (Cayman Islands)
Limited (“the Company”) will be held at 10
Mountain View, Ballaugh, Isle of Man, IM7
5EW, on the 6™ day of March 2006.
The purpose of the meeting will be to:-
1. lay before the members of the Company the
report of the liquidator on the winding up of the
Company;
2. approve the report of the liquidator; and
3. approve the remuneration of the liquidator.
Dated 6™ day of February 2006.
MARTYN HOWARD
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
10 Mountain View
Ballaugh, Isle of Man, IM7 5SEW

BIBBY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
(BHMS) (CAYMAN ISLANDS) LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
Companies Law (Revised)

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that the final
meeting of the members of Bibby International
Services (Bhms) (Cayman Islands) Limited (“the
Company”) will be held at 10 Mountain View,
Ballaugh, Isle of Man, IM7 5EW, on 5" day of

March 2006.
The purpose of the meeting will be to:-
1. lay before the members of the Company the
report of the liquidator on the winding up of the
Company;
2. approve the report of the liquidator; and
3. approve the remuneration of the liquidator.
Dated 6™ day of February 2006.
MARTYN HOWARD
Voluntary Liquidator
The address of the Liquidator is:
10 Mountain View
Ballaugh, Isle of Man, IM7 5EW
BRITCAY MANAGEMENT LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final general meeting of the
shareholders of this Company will be held at 36A
Dr Roy’s Drive, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
at 9am, on the 8" March 2006, for the purpose
of:-

1. presenting to the members an account of the
winding up of the Company and giving an
explanation thereof; and

2. authorising the liquidator to retain the records
of the Company for a period of five years from
the dissolution of the Company after which they
may be destroyed.

Any person who is entitled to attend and vote
at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or a creditor.

Date of liquidation: 14" December 2005.
GEOFFREY W. MOORE
Voluntary Liquidator

Monday, 6™ February 2006

126

Issue No. 03/2006




Contact for enquiries:

Stuarts Walker Hersant

Telephone: (345) 949 3344

Facsimile: (345) 949 2888

Address for service:

P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman
ENERGY CATALYST FUND LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2004 Revision)

Pursuant to section 145 of the Companies Law
(2004 Revision), the final general meeting of the
shareholders of this Company will be held at 36A
Dr Roy’s Drive, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands,
at 9am, on the 8" March 2006, for the purpose
of:-

1. presenting to the members an account of the
winding up of the Company and giving an
explanation thereof; and

2. authorising the joint liquidators to retain the
records of the Company for a period of five years
from the dissolution of the Company after which
they may be destroyed.

Any person who is entitled to attend and vote
at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and
vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member
or a creditor.

Date of liquidation: 4" January 2006.
RUSSELL BURT
CHRIS HUMPHRIES
Joint Voluntary Liquidators
Contact for enquiries:
Stuarts Walker Hersant
Telephone: (345) 949 3344
Facsimile: (345) 949 2888
Address for service:
P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman

Monday, 6™ February 2006

127

Issue No. 03/2006




Partnership Notices

PARTNERSHIP LAW (1995 REVISION)

Notice is hereby given to whom it may concern that by an agreement dated 22 December 2005 the partners of
the general partnership formed under the laws of the Cayman Islands known as the BSC Cayman General
Partnership agreed to dissolve the said partnership with effect from the date of the said agreement but without
prejudice to any prior dissolution which may have occurred under the terms of the partnership agreement
governing the said partnership.

This notice is given for the purposes of section 36(2) of the Partnership Law (1995 Revision).
Dated this 27" day of January.
BSC DE PANAMA HOLDINGS, SRL
MULTI HOLDING CORPORATION
Contact for enquiries:
Telephone: (345) 949-4609
Facsimile: (345) 949-8209
Address for service:
P.O. Box 265GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

Transfer of Companies

THE COMPANIES LAW (2003 REVISION)
Section 229
Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 229 of the Companies Law (2003 Revision), that the following
companies have been deregistered in the Cayman Islands and transferred, by way of continuation, to the
designated countries on the dates noted:
EARNEST INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED - BERMUDA - 9™ JANUARY 2006
SIERRA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD. - BAHAMAS - 15T DECEMBER 2005
V. DAPHENE WHITLOCKE
Assistant Registrar

Notice is hereby given to section 225 of the Companies Law (2004 Revision) that the following company
previously registered in the British Virgin Islands is now Registered in the Cayman Islands, effective 20
January 2006.
EVER CENTURY GROUP LIMITED
D. EVADNE EBANKS
Assistant Registrar of Companies

Monday, 6™ February 2006 128 Issue No. 03/2006




Grand Court Notices

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO 544 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF ORICO ASSET FINANCE HOLDINGS
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 25 November, 2005 and the supporting Affidavit
sworn by Andrea Jane Dunsby, attorney-at-law for the Applicant on 24 November, 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Orico Asset Finance Holdings (Registration Number 86905) shall be restored to the Register of
Companies upon:-
(a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of C1$4,180.04 in respect of the restoration fee,
annual fees and penalties; and
(b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Royal Bank of Canada Trust Company (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 1586GT, George Town,
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 29th day of November, 2005
AUDREY BODDEN
For Clerk of Courts
This Order was issued by Turner & Roulstone, Attorneys-at-Law for the Applicant, whose address for service
is Strathvale House, 90 North Church Street, P.O. Box 2636GT, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands.

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO. 526 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF NEW WORLD TMT LIMITED
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)

NOTICE IS HEREBY given of the Re-Amended Petition presented to the Grand Court of the Cayman
Islands on 16 November 2005 for the confirmation of the reduction of the share capital of the above-named
company by cancelling and extinguishing the Scheme Shares as defined in the proposed scheme of
arrangement dated 16 December 2005 between the above-named company and the holders of Scheme Shares.

AND NOTICE IS FURTHER given that the said Re-Amended Petition has been directed to be heard at the
Law Courts, George Town, Grand Cayman, on 20 February 2006, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as it
may be heard.

Any creditor or shareholder of the said Company desiring to oppose the making of an order for the
confirmation of the said reduction of share capital should appear at the time of the hearing in person or by
counsel for that purpose.

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 129 Issue No. 03/2006 |




A copy of the Re-Amended Petition will be furnished to any person requiring the same by the under-
mentioned attorneys on payment of the appropriate charge.
DATED this 20™ day of January 2006.
MAPLES AND CALDER
Attorneys-At-Law for
New World TMT Limited
Address for service:
P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House
South Church Street, George Town
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO 514 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF ORICO NM MERIDA MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 7" November 2005 and the supporting affidavit sworn
by Yutaka Kase on 12" December 2005.
IT IS ORDERED that:
(&) NM Merida Management Service Inc. (Registration Number 78227) shall be restored to the Register of
Companies upon:-
(a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$5,796.65 in respect of the reinstatement fee
and outstanding annual return fees; and
(b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Appleby Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, of 75 Fort Street, P.O. Box 1350 GT, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands.
(b) Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 23" day of December 2005.
AUDREY BODDEN
Deputy Clerk of Courts
This Order was issued by Appleby Spurling Hunter, Attorneys-at-Law for the Applicant, whose address for
service is Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, P.O. Box 190 GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands. (Ref:
NVCJ/06708.002)

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO 585 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF CNS CORPORATION LTD.
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 19" day of December 2005, and the supporting
affidavit sworn by Anne E. Shaw on the 19" day of December 2005 and the supplemental affidavit sworn by
Anne E. Shaw on the 29" day of December 2005
IT IS ORDERED that:

Monday, 6™ February 2006 130 Issue No. 03/2006




1. CNS Corporation Ltd. (Registration Number 109660) shall be restored to the Register of Companies
upon:-
(a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$9,654.07 in respect of the reinstatement fee
and outstanding annual return fees; and
(b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
CIBC Bank and Trust Company (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 694 GT, 11 Dr. Roy’s Drive, George
Town, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 30" day of December 2005.
AUDREY BODDEN
Deputy Clerk of Courts
This Order was issued by Colin Shaw & Co., Attorneys-at-Law for and on behalf of the Applicant herein,
whose address for service is that of its said Attorneys-at-Law, P.O. Box 10173 APO, Alamander Way, Grand
Pavilion, West Bay Road, Grand Cayman.

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO 586 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF GFN FINANCIAL CORP.
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 19" day of December 2005, and the supporting
affidavit sworn by Anne E. Shaw on the 19" day of December 2005 and the supplemental affidavit sworn by
Anne E. Shaw on the 29" day of December 2005
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. GFN Financial Corp. (Registration Number 109693) shall be restored to the Register of Companies
upon:-
(a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$2,663.35 in respect of the reinstatement fee
and outstanding annual return fees; and
(b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
CIBC Bank and Trust Company (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 694 GT, 11 Dr. Roy’s Drive, George
Town, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 30" day of December 2005.
AUDREY BODDEN
Deputy Clerk of Courts
This Order was issued by Colin Shaw & Co., Attorneys-at-Law for and on behalf of the Applicant herein,
whose address for service is that of its said Attorneys-at-Law, P.O. Box 10173 APO, Alamander Way, Grand
Pavilion, West Bay Road, Grand Cayman.

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO 14 OF 2006

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF WORLDWIDE CONDOMINUM DEVELOPMENTS INC.

Monday, 6™ February 2006 131 Issue No. 03/2006




ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 19" day of December 2005 and the supporting
affidavit sworn by Larry L. Becker on the 30" December 2005
IT IS ORDERED that:
1.  Worldwide Condominium Developments Inc. (Registration Number 18804) shall be restored to the
Register of Companies upon:-
(a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$6,470.02 in respect of the reinstatement and
outstanding annual return fees; and
(b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at
Caledonian Bank & Trust Limited, Caledonian House, 69 Dr. Roy’s Drive, P.O. Box 1043, George
Town, Grand Cayman.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette.
Dated this 12" day of January 2006.
Filed 12" day of January 2006.
AUDREY BODDEN
Deputy Clerk of Courts
This Order was filed by applicant’s attorneys-at-law, Stuarts, Walker Hersant, whose address for service is
4™ Floor, Cayman Financial Centre, P.O. Box 2510 GT, Grand Cayman.

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS
CAUSE NO 567 OF 2005
IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 178 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2004 REVISION)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF GUALGAST CO. LTD
ORDER
UPON READING the Originating Application dated 12" December, 2005 and the supporting affidavit
sworn by Sumit Soni, attorney-at-law for the Applicant on 8" December, 2005
IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Gualgast Co. Ltd. (Registration Number 46957) shall be restored to the Registrar of Companies upon:-
(a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$2,260.00 in respect of the restoration fee,
annual fees and penalties; and
(b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that is registered office shall henceforth be at Bank
of America Trust & Banking Corporation (Cayman) Ltd., P.O. Box 1092GT, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands.
2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette
Dated this 13" day of December 2005.
This order was issued by Turner & Roulstone, attorneys-at-law for the applicant, whose address for service
is Stralhvale Hosue, 90 North Church Street, P.O. Box 2636 GT, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman
Islands.

Monday, 6™ February 2006 132 Issue No. 03/2006




Demand Notices

NOTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 64(2) OF
THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (1995 REVISION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF A CHARGE REGISTERED ON 26" SEPTEMBER 2002

BETWEEN: CAYMAN NATIONAL BANK LIMITED CHARGEE
AND: DWIGHT CARTER CHARGOR
REGISTRATION SECTION BLOCK PARCEL

Spotts 25B 338H112

TAKE NOTICE that Cayman National Bank Limited as Chargee of a registered charge over Spotts, Block
25B, Parcel 338H112, hereby serves a demand in writing pursuant to the provisions of section 72 of the
Registered Land Law (1995 Revision) further to the demand made under section 64(2) of the Registered
Land Law (1995 Revision).

By a Legal Charge registered on 26th September 2002 Dwight Carter as Chargor charged Spotts, Block 25B,
Parcel 338H112, with the repayment of the sum of CI1$25,000.00.

Cayman National Bank Limited hereby demands, pursuant to section 72 of the Registered Land Law (1995
Revision), repayment of the outstanding balance of money secured by the abovementioned Charge.

As at 12th December 2005 the amount outstanding, including interest, is C1$22,722.95 and interest continues
to accrue on the outstanding balance at the rate of 12% per annum, a daily sum of CI1$6.60.

The Chargee draws the Chargor's attention to section 72 of the Registered Land Law (1995 Revision) as

varied by Clause 12 of the Charge documentation which provides that the Chargee may upon the expiry of

one month after service of this notice immediately appoint a receiver of the charged property or sell the
charged property by private treaty, public auction or tender.

Dated this 22" day of December 2005.

CAYMAN NATIONAL BANK LIMITED

For and on behalf of

RITCH & CONOLLY

Attorneys-at-Law

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72 OF
THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (1995 Revision)

In the Matter of a Charge registered 7 January 2000 against the property set out below:

REGISTRATION SECTION BLOCK PARCEL
GEORGE TOWN EAST 20E 310H62
BETWEEN: FIDELITY BANK (CAYMAN) LTD. (formerly British American Bank Limited)

Monday, 6™ February 2006 133 Issue No. 03/2006




Incorporated and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands
PO Box 914 GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

AND: ANDREA P. HENRY & EARL A. HENRY
PO Box 11092 APO
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

We write on behalf of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd. and refer to our Notice under Section 64 of the
Registered Land Law (1995 Revision) (the “Law”) in the above matter, which is served on Andrea P. Henry
and Earl A. Henry with this Notice.

We write in accordance with the requirements of Section 72 of the Law demanding payment in full of all
amounts now due to our client and secured by a Charge registered 7 January 2000 against the above-stated
property owned by Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry.

We are instructed as at 12 July 2005 that Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry were indebted to Fidelity Bank
(Cayman) Ltd. as follows:

Principal & Interest: Cl1$91,943.68

Arrears: CI1$9,000.00
Interest continues to accrue on the sum due to our client in the amount of C1$21.61 per day. The above sum
does not include legal fees.

Accordingly, we hereby demand that Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry make immediate payment of the
sums now due, being the above-stated arrears, together with further interest accruing from 13 July 2005,
failing which we shall take such steps as are necessary to arrange for a sale of the charged property. Please
note that paragraph 11 of the schedule to the Charges varies Section 72 of the Law so as to entitle the
Chargee to serve this notice immediately upon default of payment pursuant to the loan terms. The schedule
to the Charges further varies Section 72 to permit the Chargee to apply to sell the charged property one
month following service of this notice in the event the amount demanded herein is not paid.

Nothing contained in this letter should be deemed to waive our client’s entitlement to costs and legal fees
associated with the recovery of Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry’s debt, nor to limit our client’s options to
proceed against Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry’s by legal proceedings in the Grand Court or otherwise,
as may be appropriate.
Please direct any response to the attention of our Paralegal, Tanya Chapman.
12" August 2005.

APPLEBY SPURLING HUNTER

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF
THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (1995 Revision)

In the Matter of a Charge registered on 7 January 2000 against the property set out below:

REGISTRATION SECTION BLOCK PARCEL
GEORGE TOWN EAST 20E 310H62

Monday, 6™ February 2006 134 Issue No. 03/2006




BETWEEN: FIDELITY BANK (CAYMAN) LTD. (formerly British American Bank Limited)
Incorporated and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands
PO Box 914 GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

AND: ANDREA P. HENRY & EARL A. HENRY
PO Box 11092 APO
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

We write on behalf of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd.

Monies have been advanced to Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry and secured by a Charge registered 7
January 2000 against the above-stated property owned by Andrea P. Henry and Earl A. Henry who have
failed to repay in accordance with the loan agreement with Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd.

We are instructed as at 12 July 2005 that Andrea P. Henry and Early A. Henry were indebted to Fidelity Bank
(Cayman) Ltd. as follows:

Principal & Interest: Cl1$91,943.68
Arrears: CI1$9,000.00

Accordingly, we hereby demand from Andrea P. Henry and Early A. Henry payment of the aforesaid sums
plus further interest from 13 July 2005 accruing at the rate of C1$21.61 per day. We draw your attention to s.
64 of the Registered Land Law (1995 Revision) which requires you to make payment of all monies due
within three months of the date of receipt of this letter, failing which our client will proceed to take steps to
recover the indebtedness, including, but not limited to, seeking to sell the above-mentioned property.

Nothing contained in this letter should be deemed to waive our client’s entitlement to costs and legal fees
associated with the recovery of your debt, nor to limit our client’s options to proceed against you by legal
proceedings in the Grand Court or otherwise, as may be appropriate.

Please direct any response to the attention of our Paralegal, Tanya Chapman.

12" August 2005.
APPLEBY SPURLING HUNTER

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72 OF
THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (1995 Revision)

In the Matter of a Charge registered 7 July 1999 against the property set out below;

REGISTRATION SECTION BLOCK PARCEL

GEORGE TOWN EAST 20E 310H40

BETWEEN: FIDELITY BANK (CAYMAN) LTD. (formerly British American Bank
Limited)

Incorporated and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands
PO Box 914 GT

Monday, 6™ February 2006 135 Issue No. 03/2006




Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

AND: ELIZABETH ELLIS
PO Box 893 GT
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

We write on behalf of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd. and refer to our Notice under Section 64 of the
Registered Land Law (1995 Revision) (the “Law”) in the above matter, which is served on Elizabeth Ellis
with this Notice.

We write in accordance with the requirements of s. 72 of the Law demanding payment in full of all amounts
now due to our client and secured by a Charge registered 7 July 1999 against the above-stated property
owned by Elizabeth Ellis.

We are instructed as at 22 December 2005 that Elizabeth Ellis was indebted to Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd.
as follows:

Principal & Interest: C1$69,289.47
Arrears: CI1$7,970.20

Interest continues to accrue on the sum due to our client in the amount of C1$18.78 per day. The above sum
does not include legal fees.

Accordingly, we hereby demand that Elizabeth Ellis make immediate payment of the sums now due, being
the above-stated arrears, together with further interest accruing from 23 December 2005, failing which we
shall take such steps as are necessary to arrange for a sale of the charged property. Please note that paragraph
11 of the schedule to the Charge varies section 72 of the Law so as to entitle the Chargee to serve this notice
immediately upon default of payment pursuant to the loan terms. The schedule to the Charge further varies
Section 72 to permit the Chargee to apply to sell the charged property one month following service of this
notice in the event the amount demanded herein is not paid.

Nothing contained in this letter should be deemed to waive our client’s entitlement to costs and legal fees
associated with the recovery of Elizabeth Ellis’ debt, nor to limit our client’s options to proceed against
Elizabeth Ellis by legal proceedings in the Grand Court or otherwise, as may be appropriate.
Please direct any response to the attention of our Paralegal, Tanya Chapman.
3 January 2006
APPLEBY SPURLING HUNTER
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF
THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (1995 Revision)

In the Matter of a Charge registered on 7 July 1999 against the property set out below:

REGISTRATION SECTION BLOCK PARCEL

GEORGE TOWN EAST 20E 310H40

BETWEEN: FIDELITY BANK (CAYMAN) LTD. (formerly British American Bank
Limited)

Incorporated and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands

Monday, 6™ February 2006 136 Issue No. 03/2006




PO Box 914 GT

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
AND: ELIZABETH ELLIS

PO Box 893 GT

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

We write on behalf of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd.

Monies have been advanced to Elizabeth Ellis and secured by a Charge registered 7 July 1999 against the
above-stated property owned by Elizabeth Ellis who has failed to repay in accordance with the loan
agreement with Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd.

We are instructed as at 22 December 2005 that Elizabeth Ellis was indebted to Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd.
as follows:

Principal & Interest: C1$69,289.47
Arrears: Cl1$7,970.20

Accordingly, we hereby demand from Elizabeth Ellis payment of CI$69,289.47 (Principal & Interest
including arrears) plus further interest from 23 December 2005 accruing at the rate of C1$18.78 per day. We
draw your attention to s. 64 of the Registered Land Law (1995 Revision) which requires you to make
payment of all monies due within three months of the date of receipt of this letter, failing which our client
will proceed to take steps to recover the indebtedness, including, but not limited to, seeking to sell the above
mentioned property.

Nothing contained in this letter should be deemed to waive our client’s entitlement to costs and legal fees
associated with the recovery of your debt, nor to limit our client’s options to proceed against you by legal
proceedings in the Grand Court or otherwise, as may be appropriate.

Please direct any response to the attention of our Paralegal, Tanya Chapman.
3" January 2006.
APPLEBY SPURLING HUNTER

Monday, 6™ February 2006 137 Issue No. 03/2006




Patent and Trademarks

The following United Kingdom trademark rights NOTES: Registration of this mark shall give no
were renewed in the Cayman Islands right to the exclusive use of the word "Emporio"
On: 18 January 2006 and the letters "GA".
No: 301376
Classes: 52930 The following United Kingdom trademark rights
Date of expiry: 16 March 2016 were renewed in the Cayman Islands
Proprietor: Kraft Foods Schweiz Holding On: 18 January 2006
Ag No: 1376065
Bellerivestrasse 203 Class: 36
CH-8008, Zurich Date of expiry: 09 March 2016
Switzerland Proprietor: Western Union Holdings,
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter Inc.
P.0. Box 190 GT 6200 South Quebec Street
Clifton House Englewood, CO 80111
75 Fort Street, George Town USA
Grand Cayman Agent: Lysaght & Co.
Cayman Islands P.O. Box 49, St. Helier
Word/Mark: SUCHARD Jersey JE4 SNB
Channel Islands
The following United Kingdom trademark rights Word/Mark: _
were renewed in the Cayman Islands 1
On: 18 January 2006 UJES*EF” Unan
No: 1372467
Classes: 3914182425
Date of expiry: 31 January 2016 The following United Kingdom trademark rights
Proprietor: GA Modefine S.A. were renewed in the Cayman Islands
Via Penate 4 On: 18 January 2006
CH-6850 Mendrisio No: 1373325
Switzerland Class: 29
Agent: Maples and Calder Limited Date of expiry: 02 February 2016
P.0.Box 309 GT Proprietor: Mcdonald's International
Ugland House Property Company Limited
South Church Street 2711 Centerville Road
George Town Suite 400, Wilmington
Grand Cayman Delaware 19808, USA
Cayman Islands Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
Word/Mark: P.O0. Box 190 GT

Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town

EMPORIO <2= ARMANI Cvant Caymen

Cayman Islands

Monday, 6™ February 2006 138 Issue No. 03/2006




Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trademark rights

were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 1373326
Class: 30

Date of expiry: 02 February 2016
Proprietor: McDonald's International
Property Company Limited
2711 Centerville Road
Suite 400, Wilmington
Delaware 19808, USA
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trademark rights

were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 1373329
Class: 42

Date of expiry: 02 February 2016
Proprietor: McDonald's International
Property Company Limited
2711 Centerville Road
Suite 400, Wilmington
Delaware 19808, USA

Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 1038318
Class: 34

Date of expiry: 15 November 2015
Proprietor: House of Prince A/S
Tobaksvejen 4
DK-2860, Soborg, Denmark
Agent: Computer Patent Annuities
Po Box 778

Jersey JE1 1BL
Channel Islands

Word/Mark:

i

T

NOTES: Registration of this Trade Mark shall
give no right to the exclusive use of a device of a
cigarette.

Monday, 6™ February 2006

Issue No. 03/2006




The Following United Kingdom Trademark Proprietor: Societe Des Produits Nestle

rights were renewed in the Cayman Islands SA.
On: 18 January 2006 Vevey, Canton of Vaud
No: 2008530 Switzerland
Class: 5 Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
Date of expiry: 23 January 2015 P.0.Box 190 GT
Proprietor: Biofarma Clifton House
22 Rue Garnier 75 Fort Street, George Town
Neuilly-Sur-Seine Grand Cayman
F-92200, France Cayman Islands
Agent: Computer Patent Annuities Word/Mark: DECAF

Po Box 778, Jersey JE1 1BL

Channel Islands The following United Kingdom trademark rights

Word/Mark: PROTELOS were renewed in the Cayman Islands
On: 18 January 2006
The following United Kingdom trademark rights No: 976585
were renewed in the Cayman Islands Class: 33
On: 18 January 2006 Date of expiry: 18 June 2016
No: 1371679 Proprietor: Diageo Scotland Limited
Class: 42 Edinburgh Park
Date of expiry: 28 January 2016 5 Lochside Way
Proprietor: Marriott Worldwide Edinburgh, EH12 9DT
Corporation United Kingdom
10400 Fernwood Road Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
Bethesda, MD 20058 P.O. Box 190 GT
USA Clifton House
Agent: Maples and Calder 75 Fort Street, George Town
P.0.Box 309 GT Grand Cayman
Grand Cayman Cayman Islands
Cayman Islands Word/Mark: CARDHU
Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006

No: 1236406

Class: 14

Date of expiry: 22 February 2016
Proprietor: Richemont International SA

Route Des Biches 10
Villars-Sur-Glane

Switzerland
The following United Kingdom trademark rights Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
were renewed in the Cayman Islands P.O. Box 190 GT
On: 18 January 2006 Clifton House
No: 817446 75 Fort Street, George Town
Class: 30 Grand Cayman
Date of expiry: 24 February 2016 Cayman Islands

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 140 Issue No. 03/2006




Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 761431
Class: 25

Date of expiry: 16 January 2016
Proprietor: Christian Dior Couture SA
30 Avenue Montaigne
75008 Paris
France
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: CHRISTIAN DIOR

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 1234925
Class: 34

Date of expiry: 02 February 2016
Proprietor: John Brumfit and Radford
Tobacco Limited
54 Hillbury Avenue
Harrow
Middlesex HA3 8EW
United Kingdom
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark:

NOTES: Registration of this mark shall give no
right to the exclusive use of the words "Thomas
Radford.".

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 1373328
Class: 32

Date of expiry: 02 February 2016
Proprietor: McDonald's International
Property Company Limited
2711 Centerville Road
Suite 400, Wilmington
Delaware 19808, USA
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trademark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 19 January 2006
No: 2010777
Class: 5

Monday, 6™ February 2006

Issue No. 03/2006




Date of expiry: 10 February 2015

Proprietor: Altana Pharma AG
Byk-Gulden-Str. 2
D-78467 Konstanz
Germany

Agent: Computer Patent Annuities
Po Box 778
Jersey JE1 1BL
Channel Islands

Word/Mark: PANTOZOL

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006
No: 1291405

Class: 36

Date of expiry: 29 October 2007
Proprietor: Bank of America

Bank of America Plaza
100 N Tryon St.
Charlotte
North Carolina 28255
USA

Agent: Walkers
P.O. Box 265 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: BANKAMERICARD

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006
No: CTM2318921
Class: 42

Date of expiry: 26 July 2011
Proprietor: Coryn Group Inc.

Seven Campus Boulevard
Newtown Square, PA 19073
USA

Agent: George C.J. Moore
105 S. Narcissus Avenue
Suite 812
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
USA

Word/Mark: SECRETS

The following European Community trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006
No: CTM2354728
Class: 42

Date of expiry: 27 August 2011
Proprietor: Coryn Group Inc.

Seven Campus Boulevard
Newtown Square, PA 19073
USA

Agent: George C.J. Moore
105 S. Narcissus Avenue
Suite 812, West Palm Beach
FL 33401, USA

Word/Mark: SUNSCAPE

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006

No: 2207319

Classes: 1234567891011
121314151617181920

212223242526272829
3031323334353637
3839404142
Date of expiry: 31 August 2009
Proprietor: Exxon Mobil Corporation

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Irving, TX 75039-2298
USA

Agent: Walkers
P.O. Box 265 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: EXXONMOBIL

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006
No: 2300229

Class: 5

Date of expiry: 10 May 2012
Proprietor: Astrazeneca AB

Vastra Malarehamnen 9
S-151 85 Sodertalje
Sweden

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 142

Issue No. 03/2006




Agent: Myers & Alberga
P.O.Box 472 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: ZACTIMA

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006

No: 2257051

Class: 32

Date of expiry: 03 January 2011
Proprietor: The Coca-Cola Company

One Coca-Cola Plaza

Atlanta, GA 30313, USA
Agent: Walkers

P.O. Box 265 GT

Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: BURN

The following European Community trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006

No: CT381814

Class: 30

Date of expiry: 12 September 2006
Proprietor: The Hershey Company

100 Crystal A Drive

Hershey, PA 17033-0810

United States of America
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter

P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town

Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: HERSHEY'S

The following European Community trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006

No: CT680280

Class: 30

Date of expiry: 04 November 2007
Proprietor: The Hershey Company

100 Crystal A Drive

Agent:

Word/Mark:

Hershey, PA 17033-0810
United States of America
Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

HERSHEY'S
KISSES

The following European Community Trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On:

No:

Class:

Date of expiry:
Proprietor:

Agent:

Word/Mark:

20 January 2006
CT205963

30

01 April 2006

The Hershey Company
100 Crystal A Drive
Hershey, PA 17033-0810
United States of America
Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

REESE'S

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On:

No:

Classes:

Date of expiry:
Proprietor:

Agent:

Word/Mark:

20 January 2006

2373276

9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 39, 41

17 September 2014

Senvia Money Services Inc
1375 Kerns Road
Burlington

Ontario L7R 4X8, Canada
Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

SENVIA

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 143

Issue No. 03/2006




The following European Community trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006
No: CT3567765
Class: 36

Date of expiry: 04 December 2013
Proprietor: General Electric Company
1 River Road, Schenectady
New York 12345
United States of America
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark: GE MONEY

In pursuance of instructions received at the

Patents and Trademarks Office in the Cayman

Islands a Change of Particulars, namely a merger,

was recorded on 26 January 2006, for United

Kingdom Registration No. 1248437, which has

merged with the following UK Registrations:
1248434 1248435 1248436

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 26 January 2006
No: 2362060
Class: 33

Date of expiry: 28 April 2014
Proprietor: Diageo Scotland Limited
Edinburgh Park
5 Lochside Way
Edinburgh, EH12 9DT
United Kingdom
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 26 January 2006
No: 2215910
Classes: 141617

Date of expiry: 01 December 2009
Proprietor: Exxon Mobil Corporation
5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Irving, TX 75039-2298
USA
Agent: Walkers
P.O. Box 265 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark:

Ex¢onMobil

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 20 January 2006
No: 2329851
Class: 16

Date of expiry: 17 April 2013
Proprietor: Lasco Distributors Limited
27 Red Hills Road
Kingston 10, Jamaica
Agent: Maples and Calder
P.O. Box 309 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

Monday, 6™ February 2006

Issue No. 03/2006




Word/Mark:
TASCO)

The following United Kingdom trademark right
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 26 January 2006
No: 2047849
Classes: 1412
Date of expiry: 08 December 2015
Proprietor: National Automotive Parts
Association
2999 Circle 75 Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
USA
Agent: Maples and Calder
P.O. Box 309 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark:

(EpA)

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 26 January 2006
No: 2047853
Class: 37
Date of expiry: 08 December 2015
Proprietor: National Automotive Parts
Association
2999 Circle 75 Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339, USA
Agent: Maples and Calder

P.O. Box 309 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands

NAPA AUTO
PARTS

Word/Mark:

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 26 January 2006
No: 2047850
Classes: 1412
Date of expiry: 08 December 2015
Proprietor: National Automotive Parts
Association
2999 Circle 75 Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339, USA
Agent: Maples and Calder
P.O. Box 309 GT
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark: NAPA

The following United Kingdom trade mark rights
were renewed in the Cayman Islands

On: 18 January 2006
No: 2054574
Class: 33
Date of expiry: 23 January 2016
Proprietor: Societe Jas Hennessy & Co
1 rue de la Richonne
16100 Cognac, France
Agent: Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT
Clifton House
75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
Word/Mark:

Hennessy

The following European Community trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On: 26 January 2006

No: CT3477056

Monday, 6™ February 2006

145

Issue No. 03/2006 |




Date of expiry:
Proprietor:

Agent:

Word/Mark:

30 October 2013

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

10201 West Pico Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90035

USA

Appleby Spurling Hunter

P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town

Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

The following European Community trade mark
rights were registered in the Cayman Islands

On:

No:

Class:

Date of expiry:
Proprietor:

Agent:

Word/Mark:

26 January 2006
CT2988905

36

24 December 2012
Banca Intesa S.P.A.
Piazza Paolo Ferrari

10 1-20121 Milano, Italy
Appleby Spurling Hunter
P.O. Box 190 GT

Clifton House

75 Fort Street, George Town
Grand Cayman

Cayman Islands

Banca Intesa

Monday, 6™ February 2006 146

Issue No. 03/2006




GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Appointments

ACTING

1. Ms Cheryll Richards, Solicitor General, was appointed to act as Attorney General for the period
commencing Friday, 16" December 2005, through to Tuesday, 20" December 2005.

Public Auction

PORT AUTHORITY (CAYMAN BRAC)

AUCTION

The Port Authority (Cayman Brac) hereby gives notice of a Public Auction at the Port’s Compound, Creek,
from 9 am to 1200 Noon, on Saturday 11" March 2006.

Items to be auctioned are:

1 pallet assorted cereals

8 cans paint

1 bucket contact cement

5 pcs sanitary items

1 tire, 1 jack & 1 tire iron

58 bottles cologne

1 bundle lumber & moldings
5 boxes magazines

posters

9 litres wine

LIST OF GOODS FOR AUCTION

1 pallet sheetrock

Y pallet water

2 mirrors

1 door

11995 Toyota Windom

12 pcs hardware

window shield

1TV, 1VCR & DVD player
Motorola router

1 toilet & 1 vanity top

3 batteries

2 Sono tubes

1 bumper & 1 A/C unit
laundry centre

1 love seat

1 walker

mattress pads

popcorn

E. ASHTON BODDEN
Port Superintendent

Monday, 6™ February 2006

147

Issue No. 03/2006




Overseas Territories Orders

NOTICE

THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO (UNITED NATIONS SANCTIONS)
(OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2005, SI 2005 No. 1461

DESIGNATION OF INDIVIDUALS AND ENTITIES SUBJECT TO SANCTIONS

The United Nations has designated fifteen individuals and one entity to be subject to a travel ban and assets
freeze under UNSCR 1596 (2005) which imposes sanctions against the Democratic Republic of Congo. The
individuals and entity designated have been determined by the Sanctions Committee to have violated the
arms embargo and are therefore liable to sanctions.

Notice is hereby given that the following have been inserted on the list of those subject to a travel ban and
assets freeze:

Individuals:

= Last Name: BWAMBALE, First Name: Frank Kakolele, Alias: Frank Kakorere; Frank
Kakorere Bwambale.

= Last Name: KAKWAVU BUKANDE, First Name: Jérdome, Alias: Jerome Kakwavu,
Passport/lIdentifying Information: Congolese, Known as: ‘Commandant Jérome'.

= Last Name: KATANGA, First Name: Germain, Passport/ldentifying Information:
Congolese; Under house arrest in Kinshasa from March 2005 for FRPI involvement in human
rights abuses.

= Last Name: LUBANGA, First Name: Thomas, Date of Birth/Place of Birth: lturi,
Passport/Identifying Information: Congolese; Arrested in Kinshasa from March 2005 for
UPC/L involvement in human rights abuses violations.

= Last Name: MANDRO, First Name: Khawa Panga, Alias: Kawa Panga; Kawa Panga
Mandro
Kawa Mandro; Yves Andoul Karim, Date of Birth/Place of Birth: Bunia; 20.08.73,
Passport/Identifying Information: Congolese; Known as 'Chief Kahwa', 'Kawa'.

= Last Name: MPANO, First Name: Douglas, Passport/Identifying Information: Congolese;
Based in Goma.

=  Last Name: MUDACUMURA, First Name: Sylvestre, Passport/ldentifying Information:
Rwandan; Known as ‘Radja’, '"Mupenzi Bernard', 'General Major Mupenzi'.

= Last Name: MURWANASHY-AKA, First Name: Dr Ignace, Alias: Ignace,
Passport/lIdentifying Information: Rwandan; Resident in Germany

= Last Name: MUTEBUTSI, First Name: Jules, Alias: Jules Mutebusi; Jules Mutebuzi, Date of
Birth/Place of Birth: South Kivu, Passport/ldentifying Information: Congolese (South
Kivu); Currently detained in Rwanda; Known as 'Colonel Mutebutsi'

Monday, 6™ February 2006 148 Issue No. 03/2006 |




= Last Name: NGUDJOLO, First Name: Matthieu, Cui, Alias: Cui Ngudjolo,
Passport/lIdentifying Information: 'Colonel’ or 'General’

=  Last Name: NJABU, First Name: Floribert Ngabu, Alias: Floribert Njabu; Floribert Ndjabu;
Floribert Ngabu Ndjabu, Passport/ldentifying Information: Arrested and placed under house
arrest in Kinshasa from March 2005 for FNI involvement in human rights abuses.

= Last Name: NKUNDA, First Name: Laurent, Alias: Laurent Nkunda Bwatare; Laurent
Nkundabatware; Laurent Nkunda Mahoro Batware, Date of Birth/Place of Birth: 06.02.1967
North Kivu/Rutshuru, Passport/ldentifying Information: Congolese; Currently unlocated;
Sightings in Rwanda and Goma; Known as '‘General Nkunda'.

= Last Name: NYAKUNI, First Name: James, Passport/ldentifying Information: Ugandan.

= Last Name: OZIA MAZIO, First Name: Dieudonné, Alias: Ozia Mazio, Date of
Birth/Place of Birth: Ariwara, DRC, 06.06.49, Passport/ldentifying Information:
Congolese; Known as 'Omari', ‘Mr Omari'.

= Last Name: TAGANDA, First Name: Bosco, Alias: Bosco Ntaganda; Bosco Ntagenda,
Passport/ldentifying Information: Congolese; Known as "Terminator', ‘Major' Entity:

L] Last Name: TOUS POUR LA PAIX ET LE DEVELOPPMENT (NGO), Alias: TPD, Date of
Birth/Place of Birth: Goma, North Kivu

The UN published list, which includes designating information and the justification for designation, is
available at_http://www.un.org/Docs/sc/committees/DRC/1533_list.htm or from the 10D Sanctions Team on
0207 270 2558.

This Notice is published in accordance with article 2(4) of the Democratic Republic of the Congo (United
Nations Sanctions) (Overseas Territories) Order 2005, SI 2005 No. 1461.

NOTICE

THE AL-QA'IDA AND TALIBAN (UNITED NATIONS MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
ORDER 2002, SI 2002 NO. 112

THE TERRORISM (UNITED NATIONS MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2001,
S1 2001 No. 3366

DESIGNATION OF INDIVIDUALS AND ENTITIES SUBJECT TO SANCTIONS

The United Nations 1267 Sanctions Committee has revised its list of individuals and entities subject to
measures under Security Council Resolution 1390 (2002) and related resolutions, which impose a travel ban,
assets freeze and arms embargo on designated individuals and entities associated with Usama Bin Laden, the
Taliban and Al-Qaida.

Notice is hereby given that the following have been added to the list of those subject to an assets freeze, an
arms embargo and a travel ban:

Monday, 6™ February 2006 149 Issue No. 03/2006



http://www.un.org/Docs/sc/committees/DRC/1533_list.htm

=  Name: 1: ATA 2: ABDOULAZIZ RASHID
DOB: 1 Dec. 1973, POB: Sulaimaniya, Iraq, Good quality a.k.a.: a) Ata Abdoul Aziz
Barzingy b) Abdoulaziz Ata Rashid, born 1 Dec. 1973, Nationality: Iraqgi, Passport no.:
German travel document ("Reiseausweise™) A 0020375, Address: Stuttgart prison, Germany;

= Name: 1: DIEMAN 2: ABDULKADIR IZZAT
DOB: 4 July 1965, POB: Kirkuk, Irag, Good quality a.k.a.: Deiman Alhasenben Ali
Aljabbari, Nationality: Iraqgi, Passport no.: German travel document ("Reiseausweise™) A
0141062, Address: Nuremberg prison, Germany;

=  Name: 1: YASSER 2: MOHAMED 3: ISMAIL 4: ABU SHAWEESH
DOB: 20 Nov. 1973, POB: Benghazi, Libya, Good quality a.k.a.: Yasser Mohamed Abou
Shaweesh, Passport no.: a) Egyptian travel document 939254 b) Egyptian passport 0003213
c¢) Egyptian passport 981358 d) Passport substitute C00071659 issued by the Federal Republic
of Germany, Address: Wuppertal prison, Germany;

=  Name: 1: MAZEN 2: ALI HUSSEIN
DOB: 1 Jan. 1982, POB: Baghdad, Irag, Good quality a.k.a.: Issa Salah Muhamad, born 1
Jan. 1980, Nationality: Iragi Passport no.: German travel document ("Reiseausweise™) A
0144378, Address: Schwabisch Hall prison, Germany;

=  Name: 1: KAWA 2: HAMAWANDI
DOB: 1 July 1971, POB: Arbil, Irag, Good quality a.k.a.: Kaua Omar Achmed, Nationality:
Iragi, Passport no.: German travel document (“Reiseausweise") A 0139243, Address:
Kempten prison, Germany;

= Name: 1: ISNILON 2: TOTONI 3: HAPILON
DOB: a) 18 Mar. 1966 b) 10 Mar. 1967, POB: Bulanza, Lantawan, Basilan, the Philippines,
Good quality a.k.a.: @) Isnilon Hapilun b) Isnilun Hapilun c) Abu Musab d) Salahudin e)
Tuan Isnilon, Nationality: Filipino;

= Name: 1: RAFIK 2: MOHAMAD YOUSEF
DOB: 27 Aug. 1974, POB: Baghdad, Irag, Good quality a.k.a.: Mohamad Raific Kairadin,
Nationality: Iraqi, Passport no.: German travel document ("Reiseausweise™) A 0092301,
Address: Mannheim prison, Germany;

= Name: 1: IBRAHIM 2: MOHAMED KHALIL
DOB: 2 July 1975, POB: Mosul, Irag, Good quality a.k.a.: a) Khalil Ibrahim Jassem, born 2
May 1972 in Baghdad, Irag b) Khalil Ibrahim Mohammad, born 3 July 1975 in Mosul, Iraq c)
Khalil Ibrahim Al Zafiri, born 1972 d) Khalil, born 2 May 1975, Nationality: Iraqi, Passport
no.: German travel document ("Reiseausweise™) A 0003900, Address: Frankenthal prison,
Germany;

= Name: 1: LOKMAN 2: AMIN 3: MOHAMMED

Monday, 6™ February 2006 150 Issue No. 03/2006




DOB: 1 Feh. 1974, POB: Kirkuk, Irag, Good quality a.k.a.: a) Lokman Ami Mohamad, born
1 Feb. 1974 b) Lukman Ami Mohammed, born 1 Feb. 1974, Nationality: Iraqi, Passport no.:
German travel document (“Reiseausweise™) A 006991, Address: Stadelheim prison, Munich,
Germany;

= Name: 1: RADULAN 2: SAHIRON
DOB: a) 1955 b) approximately 1952, POB: Kaunayan, Patikul, Jolo Island, the Philippines,
Good quality a.k.a.: a) Radullan Sahiron b) Radulan Sahirun c) Radulan Sajirun d)
Commander Putol, Nationality: Filipino;

= Name: 1: JAINAL 2: ANTEL 3: SALI JR.
DOB: 1 June 1965, POB: Barangay Lanote, Bliss, Isabela, Basilan, the Philippines, Good
quality a.k.a.: a) Abu Solaiman b) Abu Solayman c) Apong Solaiman d) Apung,
Nationality: Filipino.

The Consolidated List of those subject to the measures imposed by the Security Council on individuals and
entities associated with the Taliban, Usama Bin Laden and Al-Qaida has been updated to include the above.
The Consolidated List is available at http://www.un.org/Docs/sc/committees/1267/1267ListEng.htm, or from
the Sanctions Team.

This Notice is published in accordance with article 22 of the Al-Qa'ida and Taliban (United Nations
Measures) (Overseas Territories) Order 2002, SI 2002 No. 112, and under the Terrorism (United Nations
Measures) (Overseas Territories) Order 2001, SI 2001 No. 3366.

NOTICE

THE AL-QA'IDA AND TALIBAN (UNITED NATIONS MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES)
ORDER 2002, SI 2002 NO. 112

THE TERRORISM (UNITED NATIONS MEASURES) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) ORDER 2001,
S1 2001 No. 3366

DESIGNATION OF INDIVIDUALS AND ENTITIES SUBJECT TO SANCTIONS

The United Nations 1267 Sanctions Committee has revised its list of individuals and entities subject to
measures under Security Council Resolution 1390 (2002) and related resolutions, which impose a travel ban,
assets freeze and arms embargo on designated individuals and entities associated with Usama Bin Laden, the
Taliban and Al-Qaida.

Notice is hereby given that the following has been added to the list of those subject to an assets freeze, an
arms embargo and a travel ban:

= Name: 1: SAJID 2: MOHAMMED 3: BADAT
DOB: a) 28 Mar. 1979 b) 8 Mar. 1976 POB: Gloucester, United Kingdom, Good quality
a.k.a.: a) Abu Issa b) Saajid Badat c) Sajid Badat d) Muhammed Badat €) Sajid Muhammad
Badat f) Saajid Mohammad Badet g) Muhammed Badet h) Sajid Muhammad Badet, Passport
no.: a) United Kingdom passport number 703114075 b) United Kingdom passport number

Monday, 6™ February 2006 151 Issue No. 03/2006 |



http://www.un.org/Docs/sc/committees/1267/1267ListEng.htm

026725401, Address: United Kingdom, Other information: Currently imprisoned in the
United Kingdom. Previous address is Gloucester, United Kingdom

The Consolidated List of those subject to the measures imposed by the Security Council on individuals and
entities associated with the Taliban, Usama Bin Laden and Al-Qaida has been updated to include the above.
The Consolidated List is available at

http://www.un.org/Docs/sc/committees/1267/1267ListEng.htm, or from the Sanctions Team.

This Notice is published in accordance with article 22 of the Al-Qa'ida and Taliban (United Nations
Measures) (Overseas Territories) Order 2002, SI 2002 No. 112, and under the Terrorism (United Nations
Measures) (Overseas Territories) Order 2001, SI 2001 No. 3366.

Probate and Administration

Pursuant to rule 4, subrule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following
application for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman
Islands:

Name of Date of Name of Applicant Date of Estimated
Deceased Application Death Value

of Estate
EBANKS, 19.1.2006 HYDES, Eloise 17.11.2005 Cl1$110,000.00
Wallington Ethelred Mahala
MORRIS, Daniel 19.1.2006 LITCHMORE, Annie 22.9.2005 Cl1$200,000.00
Richlin Dinora
HUMPHRIES, Justin ~ 25.1.2006 HUMPHRIES, Carol ~ 3.11.2005 Cl1$35,000.00
W. Ann

E. SMITH, LLB, AS, JP
For Clerk of the Courts

Monday, 6™ February 2006 152 Issue No. 03/2006



http://www.un.org/Docs/sc/committees/1267/1267ListEng.htm

Errata

Subscribers are asked to note that the Registrar of Companies has issued the following correction to a notice
published on their behalf in Gazette No. 8, dated 19" April 2004: The “classes” listed for Reg. No. 2286981

should read:
4,9, 35,37,42

The Registrar of Companies has requested the following correction to the notice submitted and published in
the Gazettes noted:

I.T. VISION LTD., was erroneously included in the list of companies struck from the Register of
Companies, effective 29" April 2005. The list was published in Gazette No. 12, dated 14™ June 2005.

Monday, 6™ February 2006 153 Issue No. 03/2006




Publishing and Advertising Information

Cancelled Notices

The deadline for canceling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector
notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette). Cancelled, late or “errata” notices attract a fee of C1$25 per
notice.

Availability

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette office, Government Information
Services, Cricket Square. Copies of back issues may be obtained from the Cayman Islands National Archive
at the rate of 25 cents per page.

Annual Subscription Rates:

Local:  Gazettes only - CI$26 (US$31.72); Supplements only — CI1$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and
Supplements - CI$221(US$269.52). Subscriptions run 12 months from commencement date. Cheques
should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette office.

Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows:
Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only — US$393.80; Gazettes and
Supplements — US$ 477.52.

European and other countries:  Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and
Supplements, $592.52.

Payment should be in the form of an international money order or bankers draft.

Additional Copies of Supplements

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-
949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, P.O.
Box 890GT, Grand Cayman.

Extraordinary Editions

Extraordinary Editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page,
with a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in
multiples of four.

Advertising Rates

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany
submissions. The Gazette office recommends that text be submitted on floppy disc, accompanied by a printed
hard copy. Discs will be returned with receipt for payment. Submissions may also be emailed to
caymangazette@gov.ky, but these must be followed by hard copies of same.

Templates

Templates for certain notices are available from the Gazette office, email caymangazette@gov.ky

Monday, 6™ February 2006 154 Issue No. 03/2006



mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky
mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky

2006 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES

Gazette Private Sector Publication Date
Deadline 12:00pm (Printer's Delivery
Deadline 12:00 pm

| Mon | 6-Mar-06 |
| Mon | 3-Apr-06 |
| Mon | 1-May-06 |

| Mon | 24-Jul-06 |
| Mon | 21-Aug-06 |
| Mon | 18-Sep-06 |
| Mon | 16-0ct-06 |
| Mon | 11-Dec-06 |

28-Dec-06 8-Jan-07
* Submission deadlines / publication dates set to accommodate public holidays

Monday, 6™ February 2006 155 Issue No. 03/2006




1

1038318
1234925
1236406
1248434
1248435
1248436
1248437
1291405
1371679
1372467
1373325
1373326
1373328
1373329
1376065

2

2008530
2010777
2047849
2047850
2047853
2054574
2207319
2215910
2257051
2286981
2300229
2329851
2362060
2373276

3
KL P STU TP PP USSP PPN 138
7
TOLABL ... 141
8
BLTAAB ... e 140
9
OT7B585 ... e e R e et r e e e r e e 140

Monday, 6™ February 2006 156 Issue No. 03/2006




A

ALLEN, HELEN.........cccoeiiiinn
APPLEBY SPURLING HUNTER

B

BAILEY COATES (CAYMAN) I LIMITED .....coiiiiiieiieinreenreee et 102, 117
BEAR STEARNS GLOBAL EQUITY ARBITRAGE FUND OFFSHORE, LTD........cccccooviiiiinnn. 107, 120
BIBBY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES (BHMS) (CAYMAN ISLANDS) LIMITED ........ccocevvieinnnn 126
BIBBY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES (HOTEL SERVICES) (CAYMAN ISLANDS) LIMITED.......... 126
BIBBY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

BLENTARP INVESTMENTS LTD. .......
BLUERIDGE FINANCE LTD.......ccocvvineiiriiiiinens

BNC INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN) LIMITED ....cccooiiireiiirininne

BODDEN, AUDREY ...ttt e

BODDEN, E. ASHTON ...t
BOGGESS, DERRIE .
BRITCAY MANAGEMENT LTD ..ottt

BSC DE PANAMA HOLDINGS, SRL
BUCHANAN LIMITED ...ttt s
BURT, RUSSELL ...ttt

C

CABL LIMITED ...ttt et st
CAPITAL CHOFUGAOKA CO., LTD. ..
CARTER, DWIGHT
CAYMAN NATIONAL BANK LIMITED ....ocoviiiiiiiiiiiii s 133
CFS LIQUIDATORS LTD. ..ottt 121
CFS LIQUIDATORS, LTD. .ottt 107

CHAPMAN ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. ...ccociiiiiiieiisinee e 109, 123
CHRISTIAN, ELLEN J..coii s ... 103, 104, 118, 119
CHIOF I CAYMAN LTD. .t e et 113

CITIGROUP ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS LIBRA STRATEGIES LTD.......cccccoviiiiiiiiinns 105, 120

CITIGROUP ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS LIBRA STRATEGIES MASTER COMPANY LTD....105,
120

CMEC GE CAPITAL CHINA INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED ......cccocooiiiiiiiiinic 123

CORALIE LIMITED
CT200963.......ce e
CT298B905.......cceee ettt et e e et
CT3477056........ccocveerenne
CT3567765.......cccvviinnn
CT381814.......coveveieeireenn
CT680280.........cocvveirrinnn
CTM2318921 .......ccovvvnnee
CTM2354728 ........cccvvuvnnee.
CULLINANE, JOHN

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 157 Issue No. 03/2006 |




D
DESIGNATION OF INDIVIDUALS AND ENTITIES SUBJECT TO SANCTIONS. ................ 148, 149, 151
E

EARNEST INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED ......ocoioiiiiiiiice s 128
EAST GROUP INC
EBANKS, D. EVADNE ...t et 128
EBANKS, WALLINGTON ETHELRED ......ccocotiiiiiiceeee e 152
EDWARDS, LAWRENCE .........c.cccovinnne

ELLIS, ELIZABETH ......cooovvviiiiin
ENERGY CATALYST FUND LTD.......
EVER CENTURY GROUP LIMITED

F

FARREL INVESTMENTS LIMITED ..o s 107,121
FIDELITY BANK (CAYMAN) LTD ...ttt 133, 135, 136
FOGERTY, RICHARD E. L. ..ottt ettt e 117
FORMULA OFFSHORE INVESTMENT FUND ......oooiiiiiiiieieeeese et 117
G

GARCES, ENRIQUE ..ot bbb 125
GFN FINANCIAL CORP. ..ottt 131
GORDON, RICHARD ..ottt et 112,113
GUALGAST CO. LTD i 132
H

HASHI CAYMAN COMPANY LIMITED .....ooiiiiiiie e e 113
HENRY, ANDREA P. ..ot ettt 134, 135
HENRY, EARL A oottt b ettt b e r et ettt b e n et n s 134, 135
HOWARD, MA R T Y N s ittt ettt et et e e e e et e et et et e e e e e nen e ren e aen s 126
HPPIHOLDING INC. ..ottt 112
HUGHES, MIKE ..ottt bbb s
HUMPHRIES, CHRIS ...........

HUMPHRIES, JUSTINW. ......c.coois

HYDROCARBONS TRADERS CORP......ceiiiiiiee et

|

LT WISTON LTD. ottt ekttt b e a e n e ettt n e 153

INDIA CAPITAL APPRECIATION FUND
INQUAM (MANAGEMENT) LIMITED
INSIGNIA CAPITAL ..ottt

J
JANIS INVESTMENTS LTD. ..o e 109, 122

Monday, 6™ February 2006 158 Issue No. 03/2006




K

KAMNA LIMITED .....ooiiiiiii i s 115
L

LE ROUX, JOHANN ..ottt 112,125
LEVANT SERVICES ... e 110, 123
M

MACKAY, PETER ... oottt ettt ettt r e s 101, 116
MACRAE, GORDON L.ttt 102, 117
MAJOR, GUY L. bbb bbb bbb s

MAPLES AND CALDER...
MERREN, SUZAN
ML INTERNATIONAL FINANCING LIMITED .....cccocotiiiiiieiiiiee s
MOORE, GEOFFREY W. ...
MORRIS, DANIEL RICHLIN....
MTULTD o

MULTI ASSETS CORPORATION ......ccciiiiiieeiirese e
MULTI HOLDING CORPORATION ..ot
MUSEUM MILE HOLDINGS LIMITED.......

N

NARASFUND LIMITED ..ottt
NEW WORLD TMT LIMITED....
NHT LIMITED ...
NICHOLAS HOLDINGS INC. ....ocviiiiiiieccecese e
NICOS SHOPPING CREDIT RECEIVABLES CORP. 11l

o

OLSSON, TOMAS. ...kttt b bbbt b bbb b st e ettt nn e n e 116
ORICO ASSET FINANCE HOLDINGS .......coiiiiiiiii i 129

P

PELEKAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED .......coiiiiiiie e e
PETERMAN PROPERTIES LTD....coiiiiiiieeeees et
PHILOSOPHY VENTURES INC......ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt
POWIS SQUARE LIMITED .....ccoviiiiieieeeseee e

PRISMA ENERGY GLOBAL SERVICES LTD........ccccoviniiiiiiiiinn

PUBLISHING AND ADVERTISING INFORMATION

R

RAYMOND LONG SING TANG ...t s 106
RICHARDS, MS CHERYLL
RITCH & CONOLLY ...t ettt
RONEY, JON ...ttt ettt ettt r ettt bt ar e nr e r e et enearenner e ens

| Monday, 6™ February 2006 159 Issue No. 03/2006 |




ROYHAVEN SECRETARIES LIMITED .....ccccoiiiiiiiiii e 114,115
S

SF FUNDING ONE HOLDING LTD. ..ottt
SIERRA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD....

SMALL, EMILE ..o

SORAYALTD..ccooiiiceiieeee
STATE REINSURANCE CO. LTD.....
STFG FUNDING CORPORATION.....
SYBERSMA, STUART .......ccovviinn.

T

T.K.R. CORPORATION ..ottt
TB FINANCE (CAYMAN) LIMITED ......ccoiniiiiiinciieeens

TENET OFFSHORE CAPITAL PARTNERS LTD
THE HILLSBOROUGH LEE CORPORATION
THOMPSON, HUGH ...ttt r et sr e nr e

\"
VAN ECK, DEREK ......coiiiiiiiiii s 121
VAN ECK, JAN L. 121
\

WHITLOCKE, V. DAPHENE

WILDERSPIN, STEVE ... ..ottt et
WORLDWIDE CONDOMINUM DEVELOPMENTS INC......ccoiiiiiiiiin s 131
Y

YOKOHAMA FINANCE CAYMAN LIMITED ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 114
z

ZAMBESI LIMITED ...ttt e e s 108, 122

Monday, 6™ February 2006 160 Issue No. 03/2006




	  Information……………..….………….Pg. 154 
	Supplement 
	COMMERCIAL 
	Liquidator and Creditor Notices  
	GOVERNMENT NOTICES 
	Probate and Administration 
	Templates 
	INDEX 






